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 907  Robinson, Dennis  ENG

 Bye

 946  Dukowski, Gerhard  GER

 1046  van Meeteren, Hans  NED

 873  Michalek, Antonin  CZE

 1039  Sterringa, Geert  NED

 Bye

 933  Anders, Peter  GER

 979  Neumann, Werner  GER

 1023  Degtiariovas, Gena...  LTU

 911  Torres Garcia, Joa...  ESP

 1030  Brouwers, Piet  NED

 989  Rössler, Bernd  GER

 893  Dawson, Clive  ENG

 Bye

 1017  Marino, Ugo  ITA

 1604  Kurbatskiy, Nikolay  RUS

 Bye

 1016  O'neill, Vincent  IRE

 964  Kipper, Reinhard  GER

 944  Braun, Hans-Jürgen  GER

 1040  Struik, Dick  NED

 Bye

 996  Stiebritz, Wolfgang  GER

 1011  KELEMEN, JÓZSEF  HUN

 894  Duke, Alan  ENG

 1036  Kreischer, Hans  NED

 970  Lau, Rupert  GER

 1094  Elitas, Niyazi  TUR

 1073  Baláž, Dušan  SVK

 Bye

 872  Merka, Frantisek  CZE

 907  D. Robinson

 946  G. Dukowski
  8   3   9  

 873  A. Michalek
  6  -5   11   9  

 933  P. Anders

 1023  G. Degtiariovas
  8  -9   1   5  

 911  J. Torres Garcia
  7   11  -10  -6   5  

 893  C. Dawson
  9   9  -6  -10   6  

 1017  U. Marino

 1604  N. Kurbatskiy

 1016  V. O'neill
 -8   9   9  -11   10  

 1040  D. Struik
  7  -9   9   4  

 996  W. Stiebritz

 894  A. Duke
 -4   6   7  -1   8  

 970  R. Lau
 W/O

 1073  D. Baláž
  6   7   5  

 872  F. Merka

 907  D. Robinson
  6   6   9  

 933  P. Anders
  7   4  -10  -12   8  

 1023  G. Degtiariovas
  7   3   4  

 893  C. Dawson
 W/O

 1604  N. Kurbatskiy
  7   7  -6   9  

 996  W. Stiebritz
  2   7   2  

 894  A. Duke
  9  -3  -6   6   9  

 1073  D. Baláž
  2   9   8  

 907  D. Robinson
  8  -8   9   6  

 1023  G. Degtiariovas
  9  -5  -9   7   5  

 996  W. Stiebritz
  2   4  -8   5  

 894  A. Duke
  5   7   9  

 1023  G. Degtiariovas
  7   5   5  

 996  W. Stiebritz
  6   7  -9   9  

 1023  G. Degtiariovas
 -9   7  -10   6   5  
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 1025  Gelhausen, Georges  LUX

 Bye

 1055  Bolshov, Nikolay  RUS

 952  Göbel, Günter  GER

 1101  Scheers, Harry  NED

 961  Höppner, Antonius  GER

 Bye

 985  Prösdorf, Klaus  GER

 921  Coquelin, Jean-Yves  FRA

 930  Ahlbrand, Herbert  GER

 1009  ANTALOVITS, GY...  HUN

 908  Webb, Harvey  ENG

 975  Menz, Erich  GER

 1048  Vrees, André  NED

 Bye

 870  Linharek, Frantisek  CZE

 951  Gießmann, Wolfga...  GER

 Bye

 1008  Antal, Zoltan  HUN

 1006  Myronidis, Kyriakos  GRE

 1037  Ruijschop, René  NED

 899  Hoare, Robert  ENG

 947  Farny, Manfred  GER

 1020  Roncelli, Sergio  ITA

 859  Dumont, Daniel  BEL

 Bye

 1065  Vasilchenko, Victor  RUS

 959  Hilgner, Klaus-Jörg  GER

 1038  Steenwinkel, Fred  NED

 954  Grumbach, Manfred  GER

 Bye

 884  Nielsen, Erling  DEN

 1025  G. Gelhausen

 1055  N. Bolshov
  5  -8   2   4  

 961  A. Höppner
  8   8  -9   8  

 985  K. Prösdorf

 921  J. Coquelin
  4   7   6  

 908  H. Webb
  2   9   5  

 975  E. Menz
  6   5  -10  -9   5  

 870  F. Linharek

 951  W. Gießmann

 1008  Z. Antal
 W/O

 1037  R. Ruijschop
  7  -4   6   6  

 1020  S. Roncelli
  2   4   7  

 859  D. Dumont

 959  K. Hilgner
 W/O

 954  M. Grumbach
  3   2   3  

 884  E. Nielsen

 1025  G. Gelhausen
  11  -5   9   8  

 985  K. Prösdorf
  6   7  -4   11  

 921  J. Coquelin
  6   7   7  

 975  E. Menz
 -11   8  -10   5   7  

 1008  Z. Antal
  3   5   8  

 1020  S. Roncelli
  5   4   6  

 859  D. Dumont
  9   8   9  

 954  M. Grumbach
  8   9  -4  -5   7  

 1025  G. Gelhausen
 -6   9  -9   11   9  

 921  J. Coquelin
  6   10   4  

 1008  Z. Antal
  7   6   9  

 954  M. Grumbach
  3   12   3  

 921  J. Coquelin
  7   7  -9   8  

 954  M. Grumbach
  9  -6   10  -6   7  

 954  M. Grumbach
 -9   5   8  -8   9  
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 980  Opitz, Gerd  GER

 Bye

 860  Heylen, Robert  BEL

 1062  Shamray, Nikolay  RUS

 892  Crompton, Wilfred  ENG

 1021  Balbieris, Andris  LAT

 1034  Houterman, Bram  NED

 986  Recht, Karl-Heinz  GER

 1018  Pegorado, Renzo  ITA

 Bye

 941  Bender, Günther  GER

 919  Amiaud, Andre  FRA

 1087  Hjalmarsson, Roy  SWE

 877  Rychlik, Josef  CZE

 Bye

 942  Boehm, Josef  GER

 1074  Daniš, Rudolf  SVK

 Bye

 950  Gerhard, Jürgen  GER

 1043  van der Meijde, Wil  NED

 1054  Sajdak, Marek  POL

 889  Brown, Ray  ENG

 Bye

 974  Mahnke, Uwe  GER

 891  Civil, Geoff  ENG

 882  Lorentzen, Finn  DEN

 945  Dambach, Dietmar  SUI

 938  Baumbach, Prof. K...  GER

 940  Bender, Henry  GER

 1031  de Zwart, Thijs  NED

 Bye

 1059  Ivanov, Vladimir  RUS

 980  G. Opitz

 860  R. Heylen
  4   2   6  

 1021  A. Balbieris
  6   9  -8   12  

 1034  B. Houterman
  2   5   3  

 1018  R. Pegorado

 919  A. Amiaud
  3   7   11  

 877  J. Rychlik
  9   4   6  

 942  J. Boehm

 1074  R. Daniš

 1043  W. van der M...
  2   5   2  

 1054  M. Sajdak
  7   11  -2  -4   9  

 974  U. Mahnke

 882  F. Lorentzen
 -7  -10   13   12   10  

 938  P. Baumbach
 -8   9   7   10  

 940  H. Bender
  7   5  -3  -5   6  

 1059  V. Ivanov

 980  G. Opitz
  7   2   5  

 1021  A. Balbieris
  0   2   2  

 919  A. Amiaud
  4   7   0  

 877  J. Rychlik
  7   4  -9   5  

 1074  R. Daniš
  5   5   2  

 974  U. Mahnke
  6   7   6  

 882  F. Lorentzen
 -9  -4   7   11   7  

 1059  V. Ivanov
  1   2   4  

 1021  A. Balbieris
  9   9   9  

 919  A. Amiaud
  8  -10   9   7  

 974  U. Mahnke
 -7   8   9  -5   6  

 882  F. Lorentzen
  9   6   8  

 919  A. Amiaud
  9  -7  -6   10   9  

 974  U. Mahnke
  11   9  -3   10  

 919  A. Amiaud
 -6   5   7   6  
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 886  Riget, Lars  DEN

 Bye

 991  Schindel, Reinhard  GER

 1061  Pyatakov, Viatches...  RUS

 931  Albert, Harold  GER

 1095  OZKAN, TARIK  TUR

 1028  Berben, Jo  NED

 1014  Fitzsimons, Jim  IRE

 909  Whittaker, Les  ENG

 1100  Müller, Heinz-Jürgen  GER

 1029  Brand, Herman  NED

 1085  Vronský, Vladimír  SVK

 867  Kopecek, Jaroslav  CZE

 932  Alekhin, Valery  GER

 Bye

 1049  Vromans, Cees  NED

 994  Steger, Johann  GER

 Bye

 1047  van Straelen, Ferry  NED

 895  Dungate, John  ENG

 976  Meyer, Bernd  GER

 871  Malecek, Ivan  CZE

 Bye

 861  Romainville, Freddy  BEL

 1033  Hogerwerf, Robert ...  NED

 928  Viallon, Marc  FRA

 904  Pearse, Alan  ENG

 997  Tenne, Heinz-Dieter  GER

 1012  Reiss, György  HUN

 1058  Gladkov, Alexsandr  RUS

 Bye

 916  Holm, Veikko  FIN

 886  L. Riget

 1061  V. Pyatakov
  8  -10   8  -6   7  

 1095  T. OZKAN
  12  -9   5   6  

 1028  J. Berben
  12   5   8  

 1100  H. Müller
  12   6  -8   5  

 1085  V. Vronský
  8   6   5  

 932  V. Alekhin
  4   4   6  

 1049  C. Vromans

 994  J. Steger

 895  J. Dungate
  7   2   5  

 976  B. Meyer
 -8  -9   11   8   3  

 861  F. Romainville

 928  M. Viallon
  6   5   3  

 904  A. Pearse
  3   12   4  

 1058  A. Gladkov
  9  -6   9   8  

 916  V. Holm

 886  L. Riget
  4   8  -6   4  

 1095  T. OZKAN
  6   6   7  

 1085  V. Vronský
  6   7   10  

 1049  C. Vromans
  9   6  -6   7  

 994  J. Steger
  3   4   4  

 976  B. Meyer
  7   5   7  

 904  A. Pearse
  4  -4   11  -9   5  

 916  V. Holm
  7   9  -7  -12   5  

 886  L. Riget
 -9   4   8   6  

 1085  V. Vronský
 -8   8   6   9  

 994  J. Steger
  9   7   4  

 916  V. Holm
  9   6   6  

 886  L. Riget
  6   3  -8   4  

 994  J. Steger
  3   8  -9  -6   9  

 994  J. Steger
  7   6   6  
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 1023  Degtiariovas, Gena...  LTU

 954  Grumbach, Manfred  GER

 919  Amiaud, Andre  FRA

 994  Steger, Johann  GER

 1023  G. Degtiariovas
  11  -8  -3   6   8  

 994  J. Steger
  9   10   5  

 1023  G. Degtiariovas
  9  -7  -11   7   8  


